

10 EX No. 3/23  
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LIMITED Vs. VIJAY

10.02.2023

Present: Sh. Rishabh Raj Jain, Ld. Counsel for the DH.

Heard. Nazir report perused.

Issue notice of the present execution petition to the JD through all permitted modes, on filing PF/RC etc. with specific direction to the process server to affix the process in case of non-availability or refusal by the JD, for **04.08.2023**.

Process be also given dasti, if so requested.

**(MOHINDER VIRAT)**  
**ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts**  
**New Delhi : 10.02.2023.**