

13 EX CIVIL 3/23 BSES RAJDHANI POWER LIMITED Vs. VIJAY

04.08.2023

Present: Sh. Sohit Choudhary, Ld. Counsel for DH.

None has appeared on behalf of JD despite service through wife.

In view thereof, issue warrant of attachment against movable properties of JD on filing of PF returnable on 10.11.2023.

Put up before Ld. ACJ, South West for appointment of bailiff on 28.08.2023.

(ANUJ AGRAWAL)  
ADDL. DISTT. JUDGE-05  
DWARKA COURTS, NEW DELHI/04.08.2023