

7

EX CIVIL 3/23

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LIMITED Vs. VIJAY

10.11.2023

Present: Ms. Ruchika Rathore, proxy for Sh Sohit Chaudhary, Ld.
Counsel for DH.
None for JD.

Decree still remained unexecuted due to non availability of e-Rickshaw charger (as mentioned by DH in detail of movable assets) as well as due to non availability of JD.

In view there of, DH is directed to file complete detail of movable and immovable assets of the JD to the satisfaction of present decree by NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings **on 01.03.2024.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)
ADJ-05 (SW): Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/10.11.2023