

4 EX CIVIL 3/23 BSES RAJDHANI POWER LIMITED Vs. VIJAY

29.05.2025

Present: Sh. Gaurav Gupta, Proxy Counsel for Sh. Sohit Chaudhry, Ld.
Counsel for DH.

As per process report, notice or application seeking issuance of warrants of arrest could not be served as JD was stated to be residing on rent and already left two and a half year back.

In view thereof, DH is directed to file fresh/verified address of JD within a week upon which issue fresh notice on filing of PF/RC for **13.08.2025**.

(SHILPI M. JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 29.05.2025 (GM)