

6 EX CIVIL 3/23 BSES RAJDHANI POWER LIMITED Vs. VIJAY

**09.10.2025**

Present: None for DH.  
Sh. Nikhil Sikkla, Ld. Counsel for JD.

Matter is stated to be pending before mediation centre for 13.10.2025.

In view thereof, list this matter on **09.12.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: **09.10.2025** (GM)