

7 EX CIVIL 3/23 BSES RAJDHANI POWER LIMITED Vs. VIJAY

09.12.2025

Both regular stenographers of this court are on leave today

Present: Ms. Diksha, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. Sohit Chaudhary, Ld. counsel for DH.
Sh. Nikhil Sikka, Ld. counsel for JD along with JD.

As per the parties, mediation failed.

Let mediation report be called for NDOH.

At this stage, Ld. counsel for DH press upon for her application for issuance of warrants of arrest. Ld. counsel for JD accepts notice.

Heard.

Let compliance under Order 21 Rule 41 CPC be made by JD within a week.

Put up for further proceedings on **18.02.2026**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 09.12.2025