

10 EX CIVIL 3/23 BSES RAJDHANI POWER LIMITED Vs. VIJAY

18.02.2026

Present: Sh. Sohit Choudhary, Ld. Counsel for DH (VC).
Sh. Nikhil Sikka and Sh. Bhawesh, Ld. Counsel for JD.

Reply to the application u/s 51(C) CPC as well as affidavit of income and assets filed on behalf of the JD. Extra Copy of same is retained on record. Ld. Counsel for DH is directed to collect the same from the court record.

Put up for further proceedings on **13.03.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 18.02.2026